 2RK3600L(M)-5
Revision：0 7 - S e p - 1 7                                                      w w w . b r i g h t k i n g . c o m
Gas Discharge Tube (GDT) Data Sheet
Features
■ Provide ultra-fast response to surge voltage from slow-rising
surge of 100V/s to rapid-rising surge of 1KV/μs.
■ Stable breakdown voltage.
■ High insulation resistance.

■ Three or two phases industrial or civic machinery equipment power.
■ Power supplies for IC or electronic circuits.
Part Number Code
Marking
                   : BrightKing Logo
2RK3600-5 : Device Marking Code
    YXXX     : Date Code
 2RK3600L(M)-5
Revision：0 7 - S e p - 1 7                                                      w w w . b r i g h t k i n g . c o m
Dimensions
L Type
Symbol
Dimension (mm)
Spec. Tolerance
D 5.5 +0.3, -0.5
T 6.0 +0.3, -0.5
d 0.8 ±0.1
L 30.0 Max.
M Type
D 5.5 +0.3, -0.5
T 6.0 +0.3, -0.5
B 0.5 ±0.1
Electrical Characteristics
Part
Number
DC
Spark-over
Voltage
Maximum
Impulse
Spark-over
Voltage
Nominal
Impulse
Discharge
Current
Impulse
Life
Minimum
Insulation
Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
AC
Withstanding
Voltage
Device
Marking
Code 100V/s 1000V/μs
8/20μs
1time
8/20μs
100A
Test
Voltage (GΩ)
1MHz
(V) (V) (KA) (times) DC(V) (pF)
2RK3600L-5 3600±20% 5000 3.0 300 1000 1.0 1.5 AC1800, 1s 2RK3600-5
2RK3600M-5 3600±20% 5000 3.0 300 1000 1.0 1.5 AC1800, 1s 2RK3600-5
Electrical Ratings
Items Test Condition/Description Requirement
DC Spark-over
Voltage The voltage is measured with voltage ramp dv/dt=100V/s.
To meet